1
PTB150-MAN-V14.0          PTB 150-157 Instruction Manual
PTB 150/PTB 157
Portable Temperature Calibrators
Instruction Manual
Eurotron Instruments (UK) Ltd
Unit 18Austin Way,
Royal Oak Industrial Estate

The instructions reported in this manual, for the above mentioned equipment, are those relevant to:
• Start-up preparation
• Operation description
• Using of the equipment
• Re-calibration procedure
• Preventive maintenance
• Typical faults and their remedies
Users must observe all the usual safety rules out in this manual for own security and to avoid
equipment failure.
5
PTB150-MAN-V14.0          PTB 150-157 Instruction Manual
2 - SCOPE OF SUPPLY
1 - Name:
• Portable Temperature Calibrator PTB150, including accessories, as listed. (reference to paragraph 2.7)
2- Technical data:
• Operative range (PTB150)  : -27÷ +150°C @ 22°C
• Operative range (PTB157)  : -50÷ +150°C @ 22°C
• Stability    : ±0.02°C
• Resolution    : 0,01/0,1°C
• Reading accuracy   : ±0,15°C **
• Regulation & reading probe  : Pt 100 class A din43760

 cyclic life or stress test on temperature sensors
 automatic threshold thermostat test
 filling and printing of the results obtained, guaranteeing that the ISO 9000 standard are observed
4 - Quantity:
• 1 piece.
5 - Manufacturer:
Eurotron Instruments (UK) Ltd
Unit 18 Austin Way, Royal Oak Industrial Estate
NN11 8QY- Daventry, United Kingdom
T+ 0044 (0) 1327 871044  F: 0044 (0)1327 301 255
6 - N° of correspondent  catalogue sheet:
•  PTB-D-V02 ( 15112011)
7 - List of first equipment accessories
PTB150-TS-230-UK Temperature Calibrator, -48/150 ⁰C TS version 230 VAC
PTB150-TS-115-US Temperature Calibrator, -48/150 ⁰C TS version 115 VAC
PTB150-TS-230-EU Temperature Calibrator, -48/150 ⁰C TS version 230 VAC
PTB150-TC-230-UK Temperature Calibrator, -48/150 ⁰C TC version 230 VAC
PTB150-TC-115-US Temperature Calibrator, -48/150 ⁰C TC version 115 VAC
PTB150-TC-230-EU Temperature Calibrator, -48/150 ⁰C TC version 230 VAC
PTB157-TS-230-UK Temperature Calibrator, -70/150 ⁰C TS version 230 VAC
PTB157-TS-115-US Temperature Calibrator, -70/150 ⁰C TS version 115 VAC
PTB157-TS-230-EU Temperature Calibrator, -70/150 ⁰C TS version 230 VAC
PTB157-TC-230-UK Temperature Calibrator, -70/150 ⁰C TC version 230 VAC
PTB157-TC-115-US Temperature Calibrator, -70/150 ⁰C TC version 115 VAC
PTB157-TC-230-EU Temperature Calibrator, -70/150 ⁰C TC version 230 VAC
PTB150-INS-01 blank insert DN.35x135 mm
PTB150-INS-02 Insert  35x135 mm 6 holes: φ.3,5-4.5-5.5-6,5-8,5-10,5 mm.
PTB150-INS-03 Insert DN35x135 mm custom ( 1 to 3 holes from 3,5 to 20mm)
PTB150-INS-04 Insert  DN 35x135 mm custom ( 4 to 6 holes from 3,5 to 20mm)